
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016126-2022 

Contract

Hostile Vehicle Mitigation Phase 2 Design, Installation and
Commissioning Works

London Legacy Development Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0345a3  
Published 13 June 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Legacy Development Corporation

Level 09, 5 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

Contact

Cameron Todd

Email

procurement@londonlegacy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2032881800

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016126-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016126-2022
mailto:procurement@londonlegacy.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Mayoral Development Corporation

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Mayoral Development Corporation

https://www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk/
https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hostile Vehicle Mitigation Phase 2 Design, Installation and Commissioning Works

Reference number

0334

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The LLDC is appointing a contractor to deliver activities to complete the design,
construction, commissioning and hand-over of HVM and CCTV works across 9 locations
at Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,569,074.55

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Main site or place of performance

Hackney and Newham



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The LLDC is appointing a contractor to deliver activities to complete the design,
construction, commissioning and hand-over of HVM and CCTV works across 9 locations
at Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

At procurement launch (February 2021) the estimated contract value fell below the
PCR2015 threshold for Works contracts; £4,733,252. The LLDC used a market
engagement exercise to select a shortlist of companies to tender. Potential suppliers, who
responded positively to a market sounding questionnaire, were invited to participate in a
single-stage tender. A total of seven potential suppliers were invited to tender.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

0334

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PARKSERVE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Collingwood House Schooner Court, Crossways Business Park

Dartford

DA2 6QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

13176985

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,569,074.55

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,569,074.55

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=697222950

 GO Reference: GO-2022613-PRO-20304968

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The London Legacy Development Corporation

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=697222950
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T11:31:33+0100
	TCPDF




